fatty acids are essential for normal body development and play an important role in the prevention of heart diseases. This experiment was conducted to evaluate the effect of four dietary oils on selected blood metabolites in egg-type chickens. One hundred and five (105) Isa Brown laying hens at 34 weeks of age were used and the study lasted for 6 weeks in a completely randomised design. Hens were randomly allotted to seven dietary treatments, namely: basal diet (T1), basal diet + 1.5% palm oil (T2), basal diet +

[...]

neophodne za normalan razvoj tela i imaju važnu ulogu u prevenciji bolesti srca. Eksperiment je sproveden kako bi se procenio uticaj četiri dijetetska/prehrambena ulja na odabrane metabolite u krvi kod kokoši za prozvodnju jaja. Korišćeno je stotinu i pet (105) kokoši nosilja Isa Brown starosti 34 nedelje i istraživanje je trajalo 6 nedelja u potpuno slučajnom dizajnu/sistemu. Kokošima je nasumično dodeljeno sedam dijetetskih/prehrambenih tretmana, naime: osnovni obrok (T1), osnovni obrok + 1,5% palmino